FSCJ Artist Series presents Broadway in Jacksonville

Sponsored by CHASE •

Jacksonville's Major Presenter of National and International Touring Attractions July 10, 2014 – FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Sarah Roy, Publicist – FSCJ Artist Series, sponsored by Chase saroy@fscj.edu or (904) 442-2933

www.artistseriesjax.org - The Official Website for Broadway in Jacksonville

FSCI ARTIST SERIES, SPONSORED BY CHASE PRESENTS SPANK! THE FIFTY SHADES PARODY



The Laugh-Out-Loud Comedy Returns to Jacksonville! Times-Union Center | November 6-8, 2014

TICKETS ON SALE FRIDAY, AUGUST 8, 2014 AT 10AM

JACKSONVILLE, FL – **SPANK!** The Fifty Shades Parody returns to Jacksonville's Times-Union Center's Terry Theater for **four performances only** from Thursday, November 6th through Saturday, November 8th! **Tickets go on sale Friday, August 8th at 10AM through the FSCJ Artist Series, sponsored by Chase, the official presenter of the Jacksonville show.**

SPANK! The Fifty Shades Parody is the hilarious new musical that brings all the naughty fun of the best-selling book to life. Your inner goddess will be laughing out loud with this clever re-imagining of the characters as they come alive with hysterical comedy, musical numbers, steamy performances from the leading hunk in the grey tie, plus lots of surprises! Learn more about the show at www.spankshow.com.

Watch a video preview of SPANK!: http://bit.ly/SpankJaxVideo

SPANK! The Fifty Shades Parody Performance Schedule:

Thursday, November 6^{th} at 7:30PM Friday, November 7^{th} at 8:00PM Saturday, November 8^{th} at 4:30PM and 8:00PM

Tickets for **SPANK! The Fifty Shades Parody** in Jacksonville are \$50.00 and can be purchased at www.artistseriesjax.org, (904) 442-2929, and the FSCJ Artist Series Box Office between 10AM-5PM, Monday-Friday. Discounts are available for groups of 10 or more at (904) 442-2947 or groupsales@fscj.edu.

FSCJ Artist Series 501 W. State St Jacksonville, FL 32202

Telephone 904-442-BWAY (2929)

Fax 904-632-3266

E-Mail info@artistseriesjax.org

Web Address www.artistseriesjax.org











FSCJ Artist Series is a member of The Broadway League

Audience members can partake in pre-show drinks at the Times-Union Center's Terry Theater, including a specialty **SPANK!** cocktail, and, after the show, can pose for a photo with Mr. Dangerous himself. Lobby doors open one hour before the performance for every show.

Since its premiere in October of 2012, **SPANK!** has become a huge box office hit with tour dates in over 150 cities across the United States and Canada, including Jacksonville!

Read a blogger review from when SPANK! premiered in Jacksonville in 2013!

- "A sexy, hysterical, rip-roaring good time" Toronto Stage
- "The audience went wild. SPANK! is a raucously hilarious, perfect girl's night out!" BroadwayWorld.com
- "Wildly entertaining" Toronto Stage
- "A hilarious satire of practically every trope in popular culture" Chicago Public Radio
- "Well written comedy not to be missed" Oakland Press
- "A spankin' good time" The Weekender

SPANK! The Fifty Shades Parody is not associated with, nor authorized by, author E.L. James or Vintage Press.

About Mills Entertainment

Mills Entertainment is a leading producer and promoter of branded live entertainment. Mills collaborates with top brands and personalities to develop, market and produce live theatrical events throughout the U.S. and worldwide. Current projects include *Theresa Caputo Live*, FX's *Archer Live*, The Cake Boss: Bakin' with the Boss Tour, An Evening with Cesar Millan Live, and Jack Hanna's Into the Wild Live. www.millsentertainment.com

About the FSCJ Artist Series

The FSCJ Artist Series is Jacksonville's major presenter of national and international touring productions. Celebrating its 49th season in 2014-2015, the FSCJ Artist Series enhances the entertainment scene in Northeast Florida with Broadway productions, concerts, ballets, operas, dance productions, school performances, and variety shows. Serving as a fundraising arm of Florida State College Foundation, Inc., (501-c3), the FSCJ Artist Series supports the Scholarship Fund, which supports talented performing arts students attending Florida State College at Jacksonville. www.artistseriesjax.org

Please contact Sarah Roy at <u>saroy@fscj.edu</u> or (904) 442-2933 for interview opportunities, high-resolution photos, and more information for SPANK! The Fifty Shades Parody in Jacksonville.

To order by phone with Visa, MasterCard, American Express, or Discover, call the FSCI Artist Series Box Office at:

(904) 442-2929

(toll-free outside of Jacksonville 1-888-860-BWAY)
Tickets are also available online with Instant Seat Selection by visiting
the FSCJ Artist Series Website at:

www.artistseriesjax.org

The FSCJ Artist Series has been recognized by the State of Florida as a Major Cultural Institution and receives funding from the State of Florida, through the Florida Department of State, Division of Cultural Affairs and the Florida Arts Council.

